through AP e-procurement portal. A/c No.39524776434, IFSC Code: SBIN0021233 through 
 NEFT /RTGS etc) (Exempted for 1st Call Parti pants of tender id: 849130 Submit Old Receipt Proof) 

4. The bidder/s shall furnish, as part of the bid, the Bid security (EMD) a for an amount of 

15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only). 

5. The RGUKT-Nuzvid will consider only the bids submitted through on-line over the copies of 

the paper-based bids. 

6. The RGUKT-Nuzvid will not accept the tenders from blacklisted companies or undependable 

Suppliers whose past performance with RGUKT-Nuzvid was found poor and also against

[...]

2 Bid Document fee 

Rs. 50,000/- (Online transfer only to the Director, RGUIIIT 
A/c No.39524776434, IFSC Code: SBIN0021233 through 
NEFT /RTGS etc)  

(Exempted for 1st Call Partipants of tender id: 849130 
Submit Old Receipt Proof) 

3 

EMD 

Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) (No interest 
will be payable). (Exempted for MSME, BG from 
Nationalized/Schedule commercial bank allowed.) 

4  
Bidder should have registered Head office in the 
state of Andhra Pradesh. 

5 Bid Validity Period 180 days from the date of opening of commercial bid